
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030927-2021 

Tender

2340 - CSV, Digital and Data Integrity Consultancy
Services

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030927

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030046  

Published 13 December 2021, 11:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030927-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030927-2021
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uk-cpi.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://ne1procurementservices.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://ne1procurementservices.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Technology Development

https://www.uk-cpi.com/
https://ne1procurementservices.com/
https://ne1procurementservices.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

2340 - CSV, Digital and Data Integrity Consultancy Services

Reference number

2340

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73200000 - Research and development consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CPI is seeking to procure the services of an experienced service provider, with extensive
industrial experience within highly regulated industries such as Pharma and Food and
expertise in the delivering the implementation of a robust "Data Compliance" strategy
involving data from innovative technologies and tools across laboratory and process
equipment. They must have demonstrated experience of working within a quality compliant
environment, specifically in Pharma/GMP and Food, and be able to provide a clear and
concise plan for how they can rapidly coordinate the organisational thinking of role
requirements and people skills needed to execute the strategy already identified which
aligns to the CPI vision for Data Compliance.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CPI is seeking to procure the services of an experienced service provider, with extensive
industrial experience within highly regulated industries such as Pharma and Food and
expertise in the delivering the implementation of a robust "Data Compliance" strategy
involving data from innovative technologies and tools across laboratory and process
equipment. They must have demonstrated experience of working within a quality compliant
environment, specifically in Pharma/GMP and Food, and be able to provide a clear and
concise plan for how they can rapidly coordinate the organisational thinking of role
requirements and people skills needed to execute the strategy already identified which
aligns to the CPI vision for Data Compliance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification / Experience of Staff Assigned to performing the
contract / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology and Approach to Delivery of the Services / Weighting:
20

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 240-634219

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 January 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 January 2022

Local time

12:30pm

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:634219-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Clerk's Office PO Box 231 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T10:06:07+0100
	TCPDF




